
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240170Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

700

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
(VISITOR CENTER ENHANCEMENTS)
FORT TOWSON HISTORIC SITE: ALONG N4375 ROAD,
0.6 MILES NORTH OF US-70 IN FORT TOWSON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

CHOCTAW

120

33007(04) TAP-212E(068)TP
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: LANDPLANS CONSULTANTS, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $419,913.77
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $394,935.21 94.05 Treas Construction Inc

Other Bid Amounts: $461,585.00 109.92 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$639,027.00 152.18 Built Right Construction, LLC
$701,697.00 167.11 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240171Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

705

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS 200): OVER UNNAMED CREEK,
4.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-283 JUNCTION NEAR MANGUM.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.180 MILES

GREER

120

33921(04) STP-228C(030)CI
Project Length: 0.190 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #7

Engineer's Estimate: $703,117.75
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $599,128.65 85.21 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $637,712.50 90.70 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$683,382.85 97.19 SEWELL BROS., INC.
$690,309.81 98.18 C3 Construction, Inc.
$734,684.85 104.49 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
Robinson Construction, LLC
Frontier Bridge, Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240172Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

710

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-31: OVER MOUNTAIN FORK CREEK, 0.3 MILES
WEST OF THE SH-82 JUNCTION NEAR KINTA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.114 MILES

HASKELL

120

35572(04) SBR-231C(057)SB
Project Length: 0.154 miles

Division: 1
Planholders: 11

Bidders: 6

Designed by: H. W. LOCHNER, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $2,140,709.25
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,132,986.60 99.64 Built Right Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $2,145,530.13 100.23 Robinson Construction, LLC
$2,255,995.22 105.39 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$2,369,423.53 110.68 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$2,394,965.21 111.88 Treas Construction Inc
$2,414,518.62 112.79 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
Frontier Bridge, Inc.
PBX Corporation
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240173Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

715

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-271: OVER ABANDONED RAILROAD, 1.9 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF THE US-270 JUNCTION NEAR FANSHAWE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.261 MILES

LEFLORE

150

31062(04) SSP-240C(125)PM
Project Length: 0.261 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $3,233,750.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,281,299.45 101.47 Robinson Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $3,649,878.19 112.87 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$4,602,873.75 142.34 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders
APAC-CENTRAL, INC.
Built Right Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240174Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

720

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-31: OVER WOLF CREEK, 4.0 MILES EAST OF THE
HASKELL COUNTY LINE NEAR BOKOSHE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.156 MILES

LEFLORE

200

33847(04) SBR-240C(121)SB
Project Length: 0.156 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 10

Bidders: 7

Designed by: MACARTHUR ASSOCIATES - CONSULTANT

Engineer's Estimate: $2,064,479.16
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,873,769.82 90.76 Robinson Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $1,908,874.71 92.46 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
$2,115,303.92 102.46 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$2,158,636.00 104.56 Treas Construction Inc
$2,169,640.39 105.09 L & N BRIDGE, LLC
$2,195,195.40 106.33 Built Right Construction, LLC
$2,395,265.19 116.02 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders
PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
Frontier Bridge, Inc.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240175Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

725

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-66: FROM 3.47 MILES EAST OF THE SH-18 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN CHANDLER AND STROUD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.59 MILES

LINCOLN

90

35643(04)
35643(05)

STP-241C(103)PM
STP-241C(104)PM

Project Length: 10.590 miles
Division: 3

Planholders: 8
Bidders: 6

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $4,626,632.10
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,107,642.75 88.78 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $4,127,000.00 89.20 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$4,617,286.62 99.80 Ellsworth Construction, LLC
$5,034,420.06 108.81 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
$5,258,895.85 113.67 Robinson Construction, LLC
$5,530,880.17 119.54 ATLAS PAVING COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders
THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Paragon Contractors, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240176Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

730

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-69: OVER BIG ELK CREEK, 1.9 MILES
NORTH OF THE I-40 JUNCTION NEAR CHECOTAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.027 MILES

MCINTOSH

90

36336(04) SBR-013N(238)SB
Project Length: 0.027 miles

Division: 1
Planholders: 7

Bidders: 4

Designed by: HNTB ENGINEERING CORP.

Engineer's Estimate: $340,028.75
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $242,696.47 71.38 PBX Corporation

Other Bid Amounts: $255,767.11 75.22 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
$317,918.20 93.50 Built Right Construction, LLC
$395,354.45 116.27 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
Robinson Construction, LLC
K & R BUILDERS, INC.
C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240177Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

735

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
I-35: FROM EAST MEMORIAL ROAD, EXTEND NORTH IN EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.538 MILES

OKLAHOMA

280

32425(05) NHPPI-3500-(170)FP
Project Length: 3.538 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 9

Bidders: 4

Designed by: POE & ASSOCIATES

Engineer's Estimate: $19,948,703.40
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $18,315,000.00 91.81 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

Other Bid Amounts: $21,212,337.80 106.33 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$22,830,890.57 114.45 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
$23,902,679.28 119.82 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION

CO., INC. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders
BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
Built Right Construction, LLC
Treas Construction Inc
OBC, INC.
Frontier Bridge, Inc. / Silver Star Construction, Inc. JV



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240178Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

740

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW0910/NORTH 220TH STREET): OVER DEER CREEK, 0.3 MILES EAST OF
THE SH-74 (PORTLAND AVENUE) JUNCTION NEAR EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.244 MILES

OKLAHOMA

120

34580(04) STP-255C(655)CI
Project Length: 0.244 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 9

Bidders: 9

Designed by: MKEC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Engineer's Estimate: $1,463,358.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,279,752.13 87.45 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,362,990.63 93.14 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
$1,390,061.85 94.99 Treas Construction Inc
$1,425,272.00 97.40 SEWELL BROS., INC.
$1,427,523.55 97.55 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$1,495,523.43 102.20 C3 Construction, Inc.
$1,545,013.22 105.58 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$1,662,439.15 113.60 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander
$1,680,824.38 114.86 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &

SUBSIDIARIES

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240196Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

741

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
CITY STREET (WESTMINSTER ROAD): FROM NE 10TH STREET,
EXTEND SOUTH TO NE 5TH STREET IN MIDWEST CITY AND CHOCTAW.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.492 MILES

OKLAHOMA

10/31/2024

37927(04) STP-255B(619)AG
Project Length: 0.492 miles

Division: 4
Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by: CRAFTON, TULL, & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $511,190.00
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $372,120.51 72.79 Ellsworth Construction, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $432,368.00 84.58 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.
$455,000.00 89.01 Silver Star Construction Company, Inc.
$485,840.00 95.04 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$492,628.60 96.37 First Water Contracting, LLC
$497,890.00 97.40 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders
Robinson Construction, LLC
ATLAS PAVING COMPANY



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240179Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

745

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-217): OVER SALT CREEK, 0.7 MILES NORTH OF US-60 NEAR
BURBANK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.143 MILES

OSAGE

150

30546(04) STP-257C(100)CI
Project Length: 0.143 miles

Division: 8
Planholders: 9

Bidders: 6

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,426,234.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,522,378.38 106.74 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $1,569,259.79 110.03 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$1,577,980.50 110.64 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
$1,665,371.50 116.77 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander
$1,840,735.29 129.06 Frontier Bridge, Inc.
$2,487,809.53 174.43 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER

CONSTRUCTION

Non-Bidding Planholders
Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC
Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
Robinson Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240180Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

750

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-1860/MILLER MOYER ROAD):
OVER TRIBUTARY OF HAMPTON CREEK, 1.2 MILES
WEST OF THE INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE NEAR MOYERS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.142 MILES

PUSHMATAHA

90

31213(04) STP-264D(104)CI
Project Length: 0.142 miles

Division: 2
Planholders: 8

Bidders: 7

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $746,443.95
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $752,597.30 100.82 L & N BRIDGE, LLC

Other Bid Amounts: $788,020.00 105.57 HUB Construction, Inc.
$863,753.28 115.72 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
$871,544.89 116.76 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$905,254.07 121.28 C3 Construction, Inc.
$930,158.35 124.61 Treas Construction Inc
$965,130.00 129.30 Built Right Construction, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders
Robinson Construction, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240149Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

760

WIDEN AND RESURFACE
SH-152: FROM 0.15 MILES EAST OF THE SH-44 INTERSECTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR DILL CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.03 MILES

WASHITA

300

27914(07) STP-275C(083)PM
Project Length: 4.030 miles

Division: 5
Planholders: 5

Bidders: 5

Designed by: DEWBERRY DESIGN GROUP

Engineer's Estimate: $10,640,736.30
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $10,417,230.30 97.90 Caswell Contracting, Inc.

Other Bid Amounts: $10,489,593.72 98.58 CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
$10,770,777.83 101.22 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
$11,296,145.90 106.16 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC
$11,366,378.05 106.82 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

240182Contract ID:
J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:
Contract Description:

765

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
US-412: OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER AND
NORTH CANADIAN RIVER O'FLOW, AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VI.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

WOODWARD

60

26974(11) SSP-277F(063)PM
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 6
Planholders: 6

Bidders: 6

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $284,618.50
Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $263,576.18 92.61 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Other Bid Amounts: $278,133.08 97.72 Built Right Construction, LLC
$317,464.80 111.54 PBX Corporation
$375,269.16 131.85 K & R BUILDERS, INC.
$411,690.15 144.65 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
$646,746.35 227.23 Haskell Lemon Group, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 8, 2024, 10:30 A.M.

7893.83%

$45,555,113.75$48,549,915.93

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

$48,549,915.93 $45,555,113.75
Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time


